

Citizens Assisting Collin County Sheriff's Office 4300 Community Avenue McKinney, Texas 75071

HELP US HELP THE COLLIN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE!

A Special Thanks to Kroger!

We have been approved by the <u>Kroger Corporation</u> to receive monetary assistance through their <u>Community Outreach Program</u>. By linking your <u>Kroger Plus Card</u> to CACCSO, a percentage of your purchases at Kroger stores will be donated to CACCSO. It will cost you nothing to participate, but you must link your Kroger Plus Card to our organization.

Don't have a Kroger Plus Card yet? Visit any Kroger store to pick one up, free of charge. Our mission at CACCSO is to provide volunteer support to the Sheriff's Office with administrative and citizens on patrol assistance. We are an IRS designated 501(c)(3), Texas Non-Profit Corporation, EIN: 75-2747894.

To link your Kroger Plus Card:

1) Use the QR Code below for quick access to the Kroger Community Rewards website.

2) At the upper right of the page, login to the site using your Kroger account ID & password.

3) Follow the directions in item# 2, Link your Card to an organization.

4) The NPO number is QN137 and is listed as <u>CITIZENS ASSISTANCE COLLIN</u> <u>COUNTY SHERIFF</u>.

5) That's all it takes! The next time you shop at <u>Kroger</u>, use your <u>Kroger</u> <u>Plus Card</u> and a percentage of your purchase will be donated to CACCSO.

Use this QR Code to go directly to the Kroger Community Rewards website to link your card to CACCSO.





Kroger Community Rewards - Kroger www.kroger.com